

Dear Xerillion Corporation,

Congratulations! Your organization has attained a Solutions Partner designation in the Microsoft Cloud Partner Program. Your organization is one of the first Microsoft partners to attain this designation and I'm excited to celebrate this achievement with you.

I believe in empowering people and driving growth. What that means for you is that we want to empower your organization with the capabilities, resources, and industry depth to best serve customers. And we will invest in your profitability and growth. This is what partnership means to me. So, thank you for your commitment and for the investment you're making in our partnership and in delivering customer success.

The Solutions Partner designation demonstrates your organization's technical capabilities, experience, and ability to deliver successful customer outcomes aligned to the Microsoft Cloud and helps you differentiate your organization with customers.

Your organization Xerillion Corporation has attained:

- Solutions Partner for Infrastructure (Azure)
- · Solutions Partner for Modern Work

Best Regards,

Nicole G. Dezen

Nicole Dezen

Chief Partner Officer and Corporate Vice President, Global Partner Solutions

Microsoft Corporation

This information is current as of February 16, 2023.